SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

e s s — —
555 E. Weber Avenue  Stockton, California 95202

209.235.0600 * 209.235.0438 (fax)

wwuw. dt()j org

May 13, 2013

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

ATTN: Gwyn Reese

California Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Programming

Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

SUBJECT: Administrative Modification #8 to the 2013 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

Please be advised that SJICOG made changes to the 2013 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). The SJCOG Executive
Director has the authority to approve all administrative modifications. The
proposed modifications are consistent with the 2011 Regional Transportation
Plan as amended and the Public Participation Plan (as amended) adopted by
the SJICOG Board.

FTIP Administrative Modification #8 amends the existing projects in the
2013 FTIP as follows:

(1) San Joaquin Regional Transit District, Regional Transportation
Center (CTIPS #212-0000-0482), add $7,975,725 in FTA 5309 funds
and $6,120,016 in PTMISEA funds in FFY 12/13 for construction
(CON); add $2,004,573 in PTMISEA funds in prior years for right-
of-way (ROW); and delete $11,004,579 of local advance construction
funds in prior years for construction (CON).

The required documentation is enclosed.

Attachment 1: Summary of Changes
Attachment 2: CTIPS Reports and Backup Listings

With the modifications identified in this document the SICOG 2013 FTIP
remains financially constrained. SJICOG certifies that this modification
contains exempt projects and does not require a conformity re-determination.



SJCOG also certifies that this modification does not impact the timely
implementation of any TCM’s and that no project included in this
modification is included in any other amendment or modification to the FTIP
currently out for public review or approval.

Under the delegated authority received from Caltrans, I approve this
administrative modification to the Federal Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (FSTIP). This revision is consistent with the
approved Administrative Modifications/Amendments Guidelines and
Procedures.

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Wil
Ridder of my staff at (209) 235-0600.

Sincerely,

o e s
/ // /ZE/ ’ /L it ' /
7 47 y’ / /- (-
L//,/ / / K / ( S

ANDREW T. CHESLEY
Executive Director N

cc: Mr. Parminder Singh, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Tom Dumas, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans HQ
Mr. Cecilia Crenshaw, FHWA
Mr. Jack Lord, FHWA
Mr. Joseph Vaugh, FHWA
Mr. Jerome Wiggins, FTA
Mr. Ted Matley, FTA
Mr. Ken Baxter, Caltrans D-10



Summary of Changes
SJCOG Administrative Modification Number 8

Existin CTIPS Fund PRIOR CURRENT Financial Table Fund Net Total
g CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Source Increase/ Project Cost Comments
/ New Type CTIPS Amt. CTIPS Amt.
Decrease Change
FTA 5309 $8,500,000 $16,475,725 12/13 FTA 5309 $7,975,725
Increase FTA 5309 funds, CON PTMISEA $2,884,557 $9,004,573 12/13 State Bond $6,120,016
i State Bond fund
Existing 212-0000-0482  [Regional Transportation Center (RTC) | corc rate BONATUNGS, $5,005,741 | 21%
and delete local advanced Local Funds -
construction funds Advance $11,004,573 $0 Prior Local Funds ($11,004,573)
Construction
ROW PTMISEA S0 $2,004,573 Prior State Bond $2,004,573
Sum of Net Change by Federal Fiscal Year and Fund Source| 12/13 13/14 14/15 | 15/16 |
FTA 5309 $7,975,725 sSo S0 S0 $7,975,725
PTMISEA $6,120,016 S0 S0 S0 $6,120,016
Total $14,095,741 i) ] ] $14,095,741




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
] ! ) i TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: Regional Operations Center (ROC) (Design and Construction of an
10 212-0000-0482 operating garage, heavy maintenance shops, and adminisration offices)
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID:
SJARRA-34
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Const of new bus or rail storage/maint. facilities

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District

PROJECT MANAGER: NATHANIEL ATHERSTONE PHONE: (209) ~ 948-5566 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con PE
6 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 23,889,000 807,000
5 Official ~ 07/30/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 33 36,472,000 807,000
4 Official ~ 05/11/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 26 29,033,000 807,000
3 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 20,533,000 807,000
2 Official 02/25/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21 45,000,000 807,000
1 Official ~ 03/27/2009 SKAUR Amendment - New Project 6 45,000,000 381,000
< FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 380,696 380,696
+ Fund Source 1 of 5 RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - FTA 5307 CON
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 380,696 380,696
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 5 RW
+ Fund Type: Private Funds CON 1,500,000 1,500,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 1,500,000 1,500,000
« State Bond - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 426,663 426,663
+ Fund Source 3 of 5 RW
+ Fund Type: Public Transportation Modernization, CON 1,200,000 1,684 557 2,884 557
Improvemen, a TOTAL 426,663 1200000 1,684,557 3,311,220
+ Funding Agency:
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 4 of 5
RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds - Advance CON 11.004 573 11,004,573
Construction TOTAL 11,004,573 11,004,573
+ Funding Agency:
< FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 5 of 5
RW
+ Fund Type: FTA5309(c) - Bus CON 500,000 8,500,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 8,500,000 8,500,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 807,359 807,359
RW
CON 12,504,573 8,500,000 1,200,000 1,684,557 23,889,130
TOTAL 13311932 8500000 1,200,000 1,684,557 24,696,489
Comments:
5309 funds are State of Good Repair Grant - FR DOC 2011-28779 Publish Date November 7, 2011.
ek DETIP Version 1 - 05/07/2012
Privtae Funds in 10/11 = $1,500,000 will change to PTMISEA as funding becomes availble. -
e \ersion 3 - 04/21/2010 **+++e+* PI’IOF
e \lersion 2 - 02/11/2010 **+++++*
ek Version 1 - 03/12/2009 ***++«
Product of CTIPS Page 1 05/10/2013


ridder
Text Box
Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aorv:
. . . . prv:
DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: Regional Transportation Center (RTC) (Design and Construction of an State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0482 operating garage, heavy maintenance shops, and adminisration offices) ate Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Federal Aprv:
SJARRA-34
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

Const of new bus or rail storage/maint. facilities

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRTD - San Joaquin Regional Transit District

PROJECT MANAGER: NATHANIEL ATHERSTONE PHONE: (209)  948-5566 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
7 Active 05/10/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 26,980,000 2,005,000 807,000
6 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 23,889,000 807,000
5 Official ~ 07/30/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 33 36,472,000 807,000
4 Official 05/11/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 26 29,033,000 807,000
3 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 20,533,000 807,000
2 Official ~ 02/25/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21 45,000,000 807,000
1 Official ~ 03/27/2009 SKAUR Amendment - New Project 6 45,000,000 381,000
< FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 380,696 380,696
+ Fund Source 1 of 4
RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - FTA 5307 CON
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 380,696 380,696
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12113 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 4
RW
+ Fund Type: Private Funds CON 1,500,000 1,500,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 1,500,000 1,500,000
« State Bond - PRIOR 12113 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 3 of 4 PE 426,663 426,663
und Source 3.0 RW 2,004,573 2,004,573
+ Fund Type: Public Transportation Modernization, CON 6120016 1,200,000 1,684 557 9,004,573
| t,
mprovement, a TOTAL 243123 6120016  1,200000 1,684,557 11,435,809
+ Funding Agency:
< FTA Funds - PRIOR 12113 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 4 of 4
RW
+ Fund Type: FTA5309(c) - Bus CON 16.475.725 16,475,725
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 16,475,725 16,475,725
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 807,359 807,359
RW 2,004,573 2,004,573
CON 1,500,000 22,595,741 1,200,000 1,684,557 26,980,298
TOTAL 43119382 22505741 1,200,000 1,684,557 29,792,230
Comments:
$7,958,725 in 5309 funds are State of Good Repair Grant - FR DOC 2012-48592 Publish Date August 14, 2012
e \lersion 7 - 05/10/2013 **+++eex .
$8,517,000 in 5309 funds are State of Good Repair Grant - FR DOC 2011-28779 Publish Date November 7, 2011. Am e nd me nt #8 i
s DETIP Version 1 - 05/07/2012 *++++ 1. Add $7,975,725 of FTA 5309
Privtae Funds in 10/11 = $1,500,000 will change to PTMISEA as funding becomes availble. Fun dS in FFY 12/13 for CON.
e \ersion 3 - 04/21/2010 **+++e+*
e 2. Add $6,120,016 of PTMISEA
Version 2 - 02/11/2010 .
e \ersion 1 - 03/12/2009 **+++++* F un dS In F FY 12/13 for CO N
and $2,004,573 in Prior for
ROW.
3. Delete $11,004,579 of Local
Advance Construction Funds for
CON in Prior.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 05/10/2013


ridder
Text Box
Amendment #8:
1. Add $7,975,725 of FTA 5309 Funds in FFY 12/13 for CON.
2. Add $6,120,016 of PTMISEA Funds in FFY 12/13 for CON and $2,004,573 in Prior for ROW.
3. Delete $11,004,579 of Local Advance Construction Funds for CON in Prior.




